5

٦	I P C W D L	P CENTRAL ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED Joint Venture of Tata Power and Govt. of Odisha, st Floor, Anuj Building, Plot No.29, Satya Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751007		
NOTICE INVITING TENDER: NIT No: TPCODL/NIT/24-25/16				
Bids are invited from eligible bidders for the following tenders of TPCODL :				
SI. No.	i lender Fnatury No	Tender Description		
1	TPCODL/P&S/1000001419/2024-2	5 Rate Contract for Supply of HDPE Pipe		
2	TPCODL/P&S/1000001421/2024-2	5 Rate Contract for Supply of Wedge Connector & Paddle Clamps		
For more details like bid due date, EMD, tender fee, bid opening date etc. of the Tenders, please visit "Tender" section at TPCODL website https://www.tpcentralodisha.com . All tenders will be available on TPCODL website w.e.f. from dtd. 22.11.2024 . Future communication / corrigendum				

to tender documents, if any, shall be available on TPCODL website.

Government of Tamil Nadi PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTME BUILDINGS (CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENAN PRE- QUALIFICATION TENDER - TWO COVER SYSTEM (I	NT CE) CIRCLE, ERODE-11 Lumpsum – Item Rate Tender)		
e- TENDER NOTICE No. NIT. 22 / 2024 -25 / B (C & M) CIRCLE / ERODE / Dated: 19.11.2024.			
For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamilnadu, e-Tender through Tamilnadu e-procurement portal upto 3.00 pm on 31 Contractors Class IA (Above Rs.25.00 Crore and with Ele Superintending Engineer, PWD., Buildings (Construction & Ma the work of "CONSTRUCTION OF COMBINED COURT NUMBERS OF COURTS AND FIVE NUMBERS OF JUL SATHYAMANGALAM IN ERODE DISTRICT" and the receive procurement portal alone will be opened on 31.12.2024 at 3.30	I.12.2024 from the PWD Registered ctrical License ESB Grade) by the aintenance) Circle, Erode-638011 for BUILDING CONSISTING OF FIVE DICIAL OFFICERS QUARTERS AT d Prequalification tenders through e-		
All other details are available in the website https://tntender: etc., to the tender, will be published in the above website only. DIPR / 5018 / TENDER / 2024	s.gov.in. If any changes / corrections Superintending Engineer, PWD., Buildings (C & M) Circle, Erode-11.		

SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. Registered Office : 501, Salcon Aurum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025 CIN : U65900DL2020PLC366027

AUCTION NOTICE

The following borrowers of Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. are hereby informed that Gold Loan/s availed by them from the Bank have not been adjusted by them despite various demands and notices including individual notices issued by the Bank. All borrowers are hereby informed that it has been decided to auction the Gold ornaments kept as security with the Bank and accordingly 29.11.2024 has been fixed as the date of auction at 03:00 pm in the branch emises from where the loan was availed. All, including the borrowers, account holders and public at large can participate in this auction on as per the tern and conditions of auction.

Branch	Account No.	Actt Holder name	Father's/ Spouse Name	Address	Ac opening Date	Payoff
GHAZIABAD	101542514186	DHEERAJ K KHAMARI	C/O PRADEEP KUMAR KHAMARI	W A R D N O 1 0 , S A D A R ,KALAHANDI,ODISHA,766001	20-03-2024	50,912.63
Auction date is 29.11.2024 @ 03:00 pm .						

The Bank reserves the right to delete any account from the auction or cancel the auction without any prior notice. Authorised Officer. Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd



Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the following Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with interest within **60 days** from the date of receipt of the aid Notice. The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower Guarantors/Mortgagors and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken **Possession** of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of he said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules. The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particula and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank, Chhatrapur Branch for an amount mentioned below along with interest and cost thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

CHHATRAPUR BRANCH / Name & Address (A) Description of the immovable properties / (B) Notice Date of the Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors U/S 13(2) / (C) 13(4) Notice Date / (D) Outstanding Amount Borrower: Sri Debaraj Sahu, S/o .: Sri A) All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Duryadhan Sahu, At: Surya Nagar, First Land and Building in the name of Sri Debaraj Sahu, to an ane, Near United Church, Saheb Jena Palli extent of Area: Ac.0.022 Dec under Khata No.: 1108/3226 Road, GP: Chikalakhandi, PO./P.S.: Plot No.: 3424/7594, situated at Mouza: Chikalakhandi Chhatrapur, Dist.: Ganjam, Odisha, PIN- under P.S./Tahasil: Chhatrapur, Dist.: Ganjam, State 761020 / Co-Borrower: Smt. Baby Odisha, Bounded by North: Scavenger Lane, South: Main Panigrahy, W/o .: Sri Debaraj Sahu, At: Surya Road, East: House of Rajendra Kumar Das, West: Street Nagar, First Lane, Near United Church, Road / B) 30.07.2024 / C) 19.11.2024 / D) ₹14,01,650.68 Saheb Jena Palli Road, GP: Chikalakhandi, (Rupees Fourteen Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred PO./P.S.: Chhatrapur, Dist.: Ganjam, Odisha, Fifty and Paise Sixty Eight Only) as on 19.11.2024 plus PIN-761020 /Guarantor/Mortgagor: Sri interest and other expenses thereon

Neela Madhab Panigrahi, S/o.: Bharat Panigrahi, At: RHC Colony, Chhatrapur, PO./P.S.: Chhatrapur Dist.: Ganjam, Odisha, PIN-761020

Borrower: Sri Dasarathi Sahu, S/o.: Sri A) All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Pitambar Sahu / Guarantors: 1) Smt. Sabitri Land in the name of Smt. Sabitri Sahu, to an externt of Sahu, W/o .: Sri Pitambar Sahu, 2) Sri Area: Ac.0.015 Dec under Khata No .: 43/1079, Plot No. Prasanta Kumar Sahu, S/o.: Sri Pitambar 1114, situated at Mouza: Aryapalli under P.S./Tahasil Sahu, All are At/PO .: Sana Arjyapalli, PO .: Chhatrapur, Dist .: Ganjam, State: Odisha, Bounded by Bada Arjyapalli, Chhatrapur, Dist.: Ganjam, North: Papa Amma, South: Dasara Amma, East: Road Odisha-761020 West: Kaju Bagicha / B) 30.07.2024 / C) 19.11.2024 / D) ₹15.49,523.84 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three and Paise

Eighty Four Only) as on 19.11.2024 plus interest and other expenses thereon. Place: Berhampur, Date: 20.11.2024 Sd/- Authorised Officer, Canara Bank



Email: comp.secy@astrazeneca.com, Web: www.astrazeneca.com/india Tel: +91 80 6774 8000, Fax: +91 80 6774 8557

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read together with the Companies (Management and Adminstration) Rules, 2014 (the 'Rules'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS-2) and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations') (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and the subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest one being 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars') and any other applicable laws and regulations, the Company is seeking approval of its members by way of Postal Ballot voting (only through remote evoting) for the businesses as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated November 13, 2024 together with the Explanatory Statement relating thereto

Resolutions[.]

- 1. Approval for appointment of Ms. Monica Widhani (DIN:07674403) as Director (Non-Executive and Independent) of the Company by passing special resolution.
- 2. Approval for appointment of Mr. Jesus Javier Diaz Robero Esteso (DIN: 10835384) as Director (Non-Executive) of the Company by passing ordinary resolution

The Company is pleased to offer its members the facility to cast their vote by electronic means through e-voting facility provided by National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') in compliance with Sections 108 and 110 of the Act read with the Rules framed thereunder and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations

The Company will be sending the Postal Ballot Notice by e-mail on Friday, November 22, 2024 only to those members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent or their respective Depository Participants as on Friday, November 15, 2024 (cut off date). In compliance with the requirements of the MCA Circulars, hard copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business reply envelope will not be sent to the members for this Postal Ballot and the members are required to communicate their assent or dissent though the remote e-voting system only.

Details of the process and manner of remote e-voting along with the User ID and password are provided over email to all members who have registered their email addresses

Members whose email addresses are not registered, but mobile numbers are available, SMS will be sent to members by Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited containing the weblink for downloading the Notice. Please treat this Notice as our attempt to reach all our members who have missed or not received other communication on this subject matter and intend to participate in proposed remote e-voting.

Members who have not registered their email address and in consequence could not receive the Notice may get their email address registered with the RTA, by clicking the link: https://www.integratedregistry.in/KYCRegister.aspx and following the registration process as guided thereafter. Post successful registration of the email address, the Member will receive soft copy of the Notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and the Password to enable remote e-voting for this Notice. In case of any queries, members may write to giri@integratedindia.in.

Members are also requested to register their email address, in respect of electronic holdings with the Depositories /Depository Participant and in respect of physical holdings with the RTA.

With regard to the process of registration of email address with the RTA, members may get their email address registered with the RTA, by clicking the link: https:/ www.integratedregistry.in/KYCRegister.aspx and following the registration process as guided thereafter. Otherwise, members are requested to send a request communication between 9.00 am and 5.00 pm on all working days (except Saturday and Sunday) till 48 hours prior to the closure of the voting period to the following email address of the Company or RTA, by quoting the Folio No. / Demat account No. The email address of the Company and the contact details are comp.secy@astrazeneca.com/ 080 67748000 and RTA's email address and the contact details are giri@integratedindia.in / 080 23460815-18. The e-voting period commences on Saturday, November 23, 2024 (9:00 am IST) and ends on Sunday, December 22, 2024 (05:00 pm IST). During this period, members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or demat form, as on Friday, November 15, 2024 (the 'cut-off date') may cast their vote electronically The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter and the voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time. Once the vote on the Resolution is exercised and confirmed by the members, he or she shall not be allowed to modify it subsequently. Any recipient of the Postal Ballot Notice who was not a member of the Company as on the cut-off date should treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only. The voting rights of members shall be in porportion to their share of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date.

Opinion, **Insight Out**

Opinion, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to **57575** or email order@bsmail.in



Cosboard Industries Limited Registered Office: Jagatpur, Cuttack, Odisha-754021 Tel: +91-8249004393 Email: cosboardbimal@gmail.com CIN No:L21015OR1980PLC000916 EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Amount in Lakhs PARTICULARS For Quarter Ended For Year Ended SI.

No.		SEP 30,2024	JUNE 30, 2024	SEP 30,2023	March 31, 2024	
		unaudited	unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	60.18	-	-	-	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.19)	-	-	-	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.19)	-	-	-	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.19)	-	-	-	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27.19)	-	-	-	
6	Equity Share Capital	429.38	429.38	429.38	429.38	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				-	
11	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (in Rs)					
	Basic (Rs)	(0.63)	-	-	-	
	Diluted (Rs)	-	-	-	-	
No	to:					

Note:

Cuttack

Date: 15.11.2024

The above is an extract of the detailed format of halfyear Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE **Cosboard Industries Limited** Sd/-Anusuya Devi Agarwal Managing Director

Din No. 02198426

7000

Place: Bengaluru

For AstraZeneca Pharma Inida Limited

Manasa. R Date: November 20, 2024 **Company Secretary**

The Postal Ballot Notice and manner of e-voting process can be downloded from the website: www.evoting.nsdl.com or www.astrazeneca.com/india.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Vijavakrishna K.T. Practising Company Secretary, Bengaluru, C.P. No. 980, Membership No. FCS: 1788, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process, in a fair and transparent manner

The result of voting conducted through Postal Ballot (through remote e-voting process) will be announced on or before Tuesday. December 24, 2024 at the Registered office of the Company by placing the results of the remote e-voting and the Scrutinizer's report on the Company's website at www.astrazeneca.com/india and will be communicated to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

The last date specified by the Company for remote e-voting shall be the date on which the Resolutions shall be deemed to have been passed, if approved by the requisite

In case of any queries relating to voting by electronic means, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads sections of www.evoting.nsdl.com or send a request at evoting@nsdl.com. Any query or grievance connected with the remote e-voting may be addressed to Mr. Soni Singh, Assistant Manager or Ms. Sarita Mote, Assistant Manager, NSDL, 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound. Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 or at 022 - 4886 7000/022 - 2499